## 502545492 10/25/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2591006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIRK BROELL	05/03/2013
HERMANN SIEGERT	04/07/2013
HORST HILTNER	05/17/2013
THOMAS KRAUSS	05/03/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVONIK ROEHM GMBH
Street Address:	KIRSCHENALLEE
City:	DARMSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14113228

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 asomaiel@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	422695US99PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADEL SAMUEL
Signature:	/Adel Samuel/
	PATENT

502545492 REEL: 031475 FRAME: 0345

Date:	10/25/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=422695USAssignment#page1.tif source=422695USAssignment#page2.tif source=422695USAssignment#page3.tif source=422695USAssignment#page4.tif source=422695USAssignment#page5.tif source=422695USAssignment#page6.tif source=422695USAssignment#page7.tif source=422695USAssignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031475 FRAME: 0346

# **Assignment of Application**

s WHEREAS,	I (WE) Dr. Dirk BRÖLL of Nörd	lliche Ringstraße	26, 63225 Lar	ngen, Germany;	
CE	Dr. Hermann SIEGERT o	f Burkhardtstraß	e 38, 64342 S	eeheim-Jugenheim, C	ermany;
RS:	Dr. Horst HILTNER of V	Vilhelm-Holzame	r Str. 10, 6464	46 Heppenheim, Gerr	nany; and
	Dr. Thomas KRAUSS of	Waldstraße 23 b,	64404 Bicker	nbach, Germany	
					·
			····	-	
				·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-					
					, respectively
<del></del>					
have invente	ed certain new and useful improver	nents in: PROCE	ESS FOR PRE	PARING METHAC	RYLIC ACID
(Application	1 No14/113,228	, filed	October	22, 2013	), and
WHER	EAS, Evonik Röhm GmbH				
	referred to as "ASSIGNEE") have				
desirous of	acquiring the entire right title and	interest in and to	said invention	and in and to any Le	etters Patent that may

be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

07/09

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	03.05,2013	,	Dib A-T	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Dirk BRÖLL	
Date: _				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Hermann SIEGERT	
Date: _				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Horst HILTNER	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Thomas KRAUSS	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

# **Assignment of Application**

INSERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE	) <u>Dr. Dirk BRÖLL of Nö</u>	rdliche Ringstraße	26, 63225 La	ngen, Germany;	
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF	_	Dr. Hermann SIEGERT	of Burkhardtstraß	e 38, 64342 S	eeheim-Jugenheim, (	Germany;
THE INVENTORS:		Dr. Horst HILTNER of	Wilhelm-Holzame	er Str. 10, 6464	46 Heppenheim, Geri	many; and
		Dr. Thomas KRAUSS of	f Waldstraße 23 b.	, 64404 Bicker	nbach, Germany	
	•					
		. n.w			<u>:</u>	
						, respectively
	have invented cert	ain new and useful improve	ements in: PROCI	ESS FOR PRE	PARING METHAC	RYLIC ACID
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:		<u>.</u>				
•	(Application No.	14/113,228	, filed	October	22, 2013	), and
INSERT NAME	WHEREAS,	Evonik Röhm GmbH				
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(hereinafter referre desirous of acquiri	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") ha	ving a place of bu interest in and to	siness at: Kirs	schenallee, 64293 Da and in and to any L	armstadt, Germany is etters Patent that may

be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

07/09

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	07. Apr. 2013	(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Dirk BRÖLL 1ann Prèfert
Date.		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Hermann SIEGERT
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Horst HILTNER
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Thomas KRAUSS

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

# **Assignment of Application**

INSERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE) Dr. Dirk BROLL of Nördliche Ringstraße 26, 63225 Langen, Germany;
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF	Dr. Hermann SIEGERT of Burkhardtstraße 38, 64342 Seeheim-Jugenheim, Germany;
THE INVENTORS:	Dr. Horst HILTNER of Rinscheweg 29a, 48159 Münster, Germany; and
	Dr. Thomas KRAUSS of Waldstraße 23 b, 64404 Bickenbach, Germany
	, respective
	· ·
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: PROCESS FOR PREPARING METHACRYLIC ACID
	(Application No14/113,228, filedOctober 22, 2013), an
INSERT NAME	WHEREAS, Evonik Röhm GmbH
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany
OTHER ASSIGNEE	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may

be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

07/09

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
181	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Dirk BRÖLL	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Hermann SIEGERT	
Date: 2013-08-17	e de lette	
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Horst HILTNER	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Thomas KRALISS	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

# **Assignment of Application**

NSERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE) Dr. Dirk BRÖLL of Nördliche Ringstraße 26, 63225 Langen, Germany;
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF	Dr. Hermann SIEGERT of Burkhardtstraße 38, 64342 Seeheim-Jugenheim, Germany;
THE INVENTORS:	Dr. Horst HILTNER of Wilhelm-Holzamer Str. 10, 64646 Heppenheim, Germany; and
	Dr. Thomas KRAUSS of Waldstraße 23 b, 64404 Bickenbach, Germany
•	, respectively
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: PROCESS FOR PREPARING METHACRYLIC ACID
•	(Application No14/113,228, filedOctober 22, 2013), and
INSERT NAME	WHEREAS, Evonik Röhm GmbH
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u> , 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u> , <u>Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may

be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Dirk BRÖLL
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Hermann SIEGERT
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Horst HILTNER
Date: 3	C- 13	Thomas May
		(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Thomas KRAUSS

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

PATENT REEL: 031475 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 10/25/2013**